## DAMERHAM PARISH COUNCIL To all members of Damerham Parish Council who are summoned to the Parish Council Extraordinary meeting to be held on Tuesday 27<sup>th</sup> June 2023 6.30pm at Damerham Village Hall

# AGENDA

**Public Participation** - An extended period for any elector of the parish to address or ask a question of the Parish Council. Please note that members of the public exercising their right to speak during Public Participation Time may be recorded, it would be appreciated for anyone wishing to speak to advise the Parish Clerk no later than 12 noon the previous Friday – <u>clerk@damerham.net</u>

#### 1. Apologies and declaration of quorum

- 2. Declaration of interest by any councillor on any agenda item
- To approve minutes of previous Parish Council Meeting: To approve and sign minutes of the Annual Parish Council Meeting held on the 15<sup>th</sup> May 2023

## 5. To consider planning applications:

Application 23/10615 Methodist Chapel, High Street SP6 3EU Installation of wastewater treatment plant to serve existing building

## 7. Internal Audit 2022/2023

- 7.1 To receive and consider Internal Audit Report
- 7.2 To approve and complete the Exemption Certificate
- 7.3 To consider and approve the Annual Governance Statement
- 7.4 To consider and approve the Accounting Statements
- 7.5 To receive dates for the smaller authority's period for the exercise of public rights
- 10. Correspondence: All correspondence has been forwarded to Councillors prior to meeting,
- 11. To receive reports from members who have attended meetings of outside bodies.
- 12. Date of next meeting: Monday 17<sup>th</sup> July 2022 7.30pm – Damerham Village Hall

Lindsey Malcom – Clerk to Damerham Parish CouncilDated 19.06.23Contact no: 07493 390965clerk@damerham.net